FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

08-23-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

DEC	١
RFC.	

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(8) Shailesh Lakhani Jacky Chan	Page record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Redknee Inc. Internal Address:			
Shailesh Lakhani	Name: Redknee Inc.			
Execution Date(s) June 11, 2003 (both)	1			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2560 Matheson Blvd. E., Suite 500			
	City: Mississauga			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Ontario			
☐ Government Interest Assignment				
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: L4W 4Y9			
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/461,485 Filed 16 June 2003				
Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Christopher P. Harris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00			
Internal Address: <u>Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell & Tummino,</u> LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue, Suite 1111	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed			
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: <u>Cleveland</u>	8. Payment Information			
State: Ohio Zip: 44114-1400				
Phone Number: (216) 621-2234 ext. 104	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (216) 621-4072	, — :- :-			
Email Address:charris@Tarolli.com	b. Deposit Account Number			
	Authorized User Name Christopher P. Harris			
9. Signature: Chuty P / Signature	8/15/05 Date			
Christopher P. Harris, Reg. No. 43.660 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/22/2005 GTOW11 00000080 10461485 01 FC:8021

For good and valuable consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, among other good and valuable consideration, do hereby sell and assign to Redknee Inc. (ASSIGNEE), whose full postal address is

2560 Matheson Blvd.E., Suite 500

Mississauga, ON

L4W 4Y9. Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and to my (our) invention relating to:

Improved Method and System for Multimedia Messaging Service (MMS) Rating and Billing

as fully described and claimed in my (our) provisional patent application <u>or</u> application for a patent (as the case may be) for such invention and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

EXECUTED at MISSISSAWGA this 11741 day

By:

(Signature)

EMIR MOHAMMED

(Printed Name)

LECAL

(Title)

STATEMENT BY WITNESS
1. Bahdan Za bawsazi whose full postal office address is
(Name of Witness)
213 Novaview Crescent Wood bridge, On tano
(Address of Witness)
was personally present and did see the above named person(s), personally known to me to be
the person(s) named in the assignment duly sign and execute the same.
Date J-ne 11 th, 2007
Ba Julanz.

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 016896 FRAME: 0454 1/We

1 1	SHAILESH LAKHAWI	_(ASSIGNOR)
X -	Seu 2mi	(SIGNATURE)
2	JACKY CHAN	_(ASSIGNOR)
	- Ooth-	_(SIGNATURE)
3		_(ASSIGNOR)
		_(SIGNATURE)

Whose full postal office address(es) is (are), respectively

2		
4	5665 Brightpool Cros.	(ASSIGNOR 1)
	Mississausa, Ortario	,
	LSM 3WA	,

#2002, & REAN DR. TORONTO, OUT. (ASSIGNOR 2)
M2K 389

_____(ASSIGNOR 3)

RECORDED: 08/18/2005

PATENT REEL: 016896 FRAME: 0455